

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0409-2007 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/5/2007 In control: Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: 4/9/2007 Final action: 4/11/2007

Title: To authorize and direct the Director of Recreation and Parks to submit a grant application to the Ohio

Department of Natural Resources for a Recreational Trails Program Grant for the Hoover Mudflats

Boardwalk Phase II.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2007	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
4/10/2007	1	MAYOR	Signed	
4/9/2007	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
4/9/2007	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
4/2/2007	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	
3/9/2007	1	CITY ATTORNEY	Reviewed and Approved	
3/9/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent to Clerk's Office for Council	
3/8/2007	1	REC & PARKS DIRECTOR	Reviewed and Approved	
3/8/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	
3/5/2007	1	Rec & Parks Drafter	Sent for Approval	

Background:

This ordinance will authorize the Director of Recreation and Parks to submit a grant application to the Ohio Department of Natural Resources for a Recreational Trails Program grant.

This grant is for the Hoover Mudflats Boardwalk Phase II and would include 700 lineal feet of boardwalk from the end of the existing boardwalk. It also includes the restoration of 535 lineal feet of trail along the abandoned Sunbury Road.

Fiscal Impact:

This is a 20% matching grant (\$40,000.00) from the City of Columbus Capital Improvements Program dollars. This application authorizes an application only and is not a commitment to expend City Funds.

To authorize and direct the Director of Recreation and Parks to submit a grant application to the Ohio Department of Natural Resources for a Recreational Trails Program Grant for the Hoover Mudflats Boardwalk Phase II.

WHEREAS, the Ohio Department of Natural Resources is accepting applications for a Recreational Trails Program grant; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation and Parks Department wishes to apply for said grant for improvements to the Hoover Mudflats

File #: 0409-2007, Version: 1

Boardwalk Phase II; now, therefore

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:

SECTION 1. That the Director of Recreation and Parks be and he is hereby authorized and directed to submit a grant application to the Ohio Department of Natural Resources Recreational Trails Program grant.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance authorizes an application only and is not a commitment to expend City funds.

SECTION 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.